
Event DNF Men

Rank Name Country Attemp Performance Card DQ/PNTY Penalty
Final

Result %WR Points Obs

1 DIEGO WARTHON LA CRUZ PER 100 163.0 White 0 163.0 69.07% 163.0 Gold

2 ALDO MONTERO ROJAS PER 100 156.0 White 0 156.0 66.10% 156.0 Silver

3 DAVID MACHADO JARAMILLO COL 115 154.5 White 0 154.5 65.47% 154.5 Bronze

3 LEONARDO FLOREZ CORTES COL 100 154.5 White 0 154.5 65.47% 154.5 Bronze

5 RODRIGO MACEDO BRA 75 154.0 White 0 154.0 65.25% 154.0

6 JOSE PLAZA VEN 191 137.5 White 0 137.5 58.26% 137.5

7 RICARDO DA GAMA BAHIA BRA 105 135.5 White 0 135.5 57.42% 135.5

8 FRANCISCO COLL ABAD PER 1 126.5 White 0 126.5 53.60% 126.5

9 DIEGO SAAVEDRA CHI 101 118.5 White 0 118.5 50.21% 118.5

10 LUCAS ANDRIOLI ARG 100 111.5 White 0 111.5 47.25% 111.5

11 JORGE HILARIO MUNGUIA PER 70 105.5 White 0 105.5 44.70% 105.5

12 JORGE PALACIO COL 126 100.0 White 0 100.0 42.37% 100.0

13 JOSE SALCEDO MARTIN MEX 100 100.0 White 0 100.0 42.37% 100.0

14 MATEO RODAS BETANCUR COL 91 95.0 White 0 95.0 40.25% 95.0

15 YORDY DIAZ COL 75 85.5 White 0 85.5 36.23% 85.5
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Event DNF Woman

Rank Name Country Attemp Performance Card DQ/PNTY Penalty
Final

Result %WR Points Obs

1 MARIA CORDOVA ECU 125 141.5 White 0 141.5 67.13% 141.5 Gold

2 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COL 120 133.5 White 0 133.5 63.33% 133.5 Silver

3 IVONNE RODRIGUEZ ESTRADA MEX 90 125.5 White 0 125.5 59.54% 125.5 Bronze

4 VERONICA VELAZQUEZ ESPINOSAPER 50 116.5 White 0 116.5 55.27% 116.5

5 INDIRA DONAIRE VEN 90 114.5 White 0 114.5 54.32% 114.5

6 LUZ VIGUERAS GOMEZ TAGLE MEX 65 113.5 White 0 113.5 53.84% 113.5

7 RAQUEL ALEGRIA REYMER PER 65 104.5 White 0 104.5 49.57% 104.5

8 DIANA HERMIDA VILLARREAL MEX 40 102.5 White 0 102.5 48.62% 102.5

9 MARIANA CAÑAS COL 50 100.0 White 0 100.0 47.44% 100.0
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Event DYN Men

Rank Name Country Attemp Performance Card DQ/PNTY Penalty
Final

Result %WR Points Obs

1 DIEGO WARTHON LA CRUZ PER 140 223.0 White 0 223.0 69.38% 223.0 Gold

2 JOSE PLAZA VEN 205 200.0 White 0 200.0 62.22% 200.0 Silver

3 JUAN ROLDAN ECU 65 193.5 White 0 193.5 60.20% 193.5 Bronze

4 DAVID MACHADO JARAMILLO COL 150 179.0 White 0 179.0 55.69% 179.0

5 LUCAS ANDRIOLI ARG 140 174.5 White 0 174.5 54.29% 174.5

6 MATEO RODAS BETANCUR COL 141 163.5 White 0 163.5 50.87% 163.5

7 JONATHAN LUNA VEN 25 154.5 White 0 154.5 48.07% 154.5

8 DIEGO SAAVEDRA CHI 151 153.0 White 0 153.0 47.60% 153.0

9 JOSE SALCEDO MARTIN MEX 150 150.0 White 0 150.0 46.67% 150.0

10 ANDRES TAVERA COL 100 149.0 White 0 149.0 46.36% 149.0

11 ALDO VISCARRA CHI 80 111.0 White 0 111.0 34.53% 111.0
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Event DYN Woman

Rank Name Country Attemp Performance Card DQ/PNTY Penalty
Final

Result %WR Points Obs

1 MARIA CORDOVA ECU 80 216.5 White 0 216.5 78.62% 216.5 Gold

2 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COL 100 203.0 White 0 203.0 73.72% 203.0 Silver

3 LUZ VIGUERAS GOMEZ TAGLE MEX 110 185.0 White 0 185.0 67.18% 185.0 Bronze

4 IVONNE RODRIGUEZ ESTRADA MEX 90 182.0 White 0 182.0 66.10% 182.0

5 MARIANA CAÑAS COL 50 175.0 White 0 175.0 63.55% 175.0

6 DIANA HERMIDA VILLARREAL MEX 70 156.5 White 0 156.5 56.83% 156.5

7 CAROL CARRASCO CHI 101 155.5 White 0 155.5 56.47% 155.5

8 SOFIA QUEZADA CHI 85 151.0 White 0 151.0 54.84% 151.0

9 ANGELY CUNZA MUNGUIA PER 120 150.0 White 0 150.0 54.47% 150.0

10 LIZETH MARZANO NOGUERA PER 110 131.0 White 0 131.0 47.57% 131.0

11 VERONICA VELAZQUEZ ESPINOSAPER 55 125.5 White 0 125.5 45.58% 125.5

12 ANGELA CANAHUIRE QUISPE PER 75 100.0 White 0 100.0 36.32% 100.0

13 GENESIS GONZALEZ CONTRERASVEN 100 100.0 White 0 100.0 36.32% 100.0

14 MARIA CASAPIA KOCCHINFOC PER 50 95.5 White 0 95.5 34.68% 95.5
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Event DYN-BF Men

Rank Name Country Attemp Performance Card DQ/PNTY Penalty
Final

Result %WR Points Obs

1 JUAN ROLDAN ECU 75 200.0 White 0 200.0 68.46% 200.0 Gold

2 DAVID MACHADO JARAMILLO COL 150 198.5 White 0 198.5 67.94% 198.5 Silver

3 RICARDO DA GAMA BAHIA BRA 200 193.0 White 0 193.0 66.06% 193.0 Bronze

4 JONATHAN LUNA VEN 25 175.5 White 0 175.5 60.07% 175.5

5 JOSE PLAZA VEN 191 165.0 White 0 165.0 56.48% 165.0

6 RODRIGO MACEDO BRA 130 165.0 White 0 165.0 56.48% 165.0

7 CAMILO ORTIZARANGO COL 90 159.5 White 0 159.5 54.60% 159.5

8 SERGIO TRUJILLO COL 125 156.0 White 0 156.0 53.40% 156.0

9 DIEGO WARTHON LA CRUZ PER 130 154.5 White 0 154.5 52.88% 154.5

10 JORGE HILARIO MUNGUIA PER 100 149.5 White 0 149.5 51.17% 149.5

11 MATEO RODAS BETANCUR COL 135 141.0 White 0 141.0 48.26% 141.0

12 VALERE NORMAND FRA 145 135.0 White 0 135.0 46.21% 135.0

13 DIEGO SAAVEDRA CHI 140 133.5 White 0 133.5 45.70% 133.5

14 ALDO VISCARRA CHI 88 127.5 White 0 127.5 43.64% 127.5

15 YORDY DIAZ COL 100 126.5 White 0 126.5 43.30% 126.5

16 JOSE SALCEDO MARTIN MEX 150 100.0 White 0 100.0 34.23% 100.0
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Event DYN-BF Woman

Rank Name Country Attemp Performance Card DQ/PNTY Penalty
Final

Result %WR Points Obs

1 MARIA CORDOVA ECU 80 226.5 White 0 226.5 85.91% 226.5 Gold

2 MARIANA CAÑAS COL 70 164.5 White 0 164.5 62.40% 164.5 Silver

3 LUZ VIGUERAS GOMEZ TAGLE MEX 100 155.5 White 0 155.5 58.98% 155.5 Bronze

4 RAQUEL ALEGRIA REYMER PER 227 152.0 White 0 152.0 57.65% 152.0

5 CAROL CARRASCO CHI 151 150.0 White 0 150.0 56.90% 150.0

6 DIANA HERMIDA VILLARREAL MEX 70 140.0 White 0 140.0 53.10% 140.0

7 SOFIA QUEZADA CHI 85 135.5 White 0 135.5 51.40% 135.5

8 LIZETH MARZANO NOGUERA PER 110 133.5 White 0 133.5 50.64% 133.5

9 ANGELA CANAHUIRE QUISPE PER 75 133.0 White 0 133.0 50.45% 133.0

10 INDIRA DONAIRE VEN 125 128.0 White 0 128.0 48.55% 128.0

11 MARIA CASAPIA KOCCHINFOC PER 50 79.0 White 0 79.0 29.97% 79.0

12 MARTHA CARDONA LONDONO COL 101 65.5 White 0 65.5 24.84% 65.5
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Results Overall Men
Rank Name Country DNF DYN DYN-BF Total

1 DIEGO WARTHON LA CRUZ PER 203.8 223.0 154.5 581.2

2 DAVID MACHADO JARAMILLO COL 193.1 179.0 198.5 570.6

3 JOSE PLAZA VEN 171.9 200.0 165.0 536.9

4 DIEGO SAAVEDRA CHI 148.1 153.0 133.5 434.6

5 MATEO RODAS BETANCUR COL 118.8 163.5 141.0 423.2

6 JUAN ROLDAN ECU 0.0 193.5 200.0 393.5

7 JOSE SALCEDO MARTIN MEX 125.0 150.0 100.0 375.0

8 RICARDO DA GAMA BAHIA BRA 169.4 0.0 193.0 362.4

9 RODRIGO MACEDO BRA 192.5 0.0 165.0 357.5

10 JONATHAN LUNA VEN 0.0 154.5 175.5 330.0

11 LUCAS ANDRIOLI ARG 139.4 174.5 0.0 313.9

12 JORGE HILARIO MUNGUIA PER 131.9 0.0 149.5 281.4

13 ALDO VISCARRA CHI 0.0 111.0 127.5 238.5

14 YORDY DIAZ COL 106.9 0.0 126.5 233.4

15 ALDO MONTERO ROJAS PER 195.0 0.0 0.0 195.0

16 LEONARDO FLOREZ CORTES COL 193.1 0.0 0.0 193.1

17 CAMILO ORTIZARANGO COL 0.0 0.0 159.5 159.5

18 FRANCISCO COLL ABAD PER 158.1 0.0 0.0 158.1

19 SERGIO TRUJILLO COL 0.0 0.0 156.0 156.0

20 ANDRES TAVERA COL 0.0 149.0 0.0 149.0

21 VALERE NORMAND FRA 0.0 0.0 135.0 135.0

22 JORGE PALACIO COL 125.0 0.0 0.0 125.0
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Results Overall Woman
Rank Name Country DNF DYN DYN-BF Total

1 MARIA CORDOVA ECU 176.9 216.5 226.5 619.9

2 LUZ VIGUERAS GOMEZ TAGLE MEX 141.9 185.0 155.5 482.4

3 MARIANA CAÑAS COL 125.0 175.0 164.5 464.5

4 DIANA HERMIDA VILLARREAL MEX 128.1 156.5 140.0 424.6

5 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COL 166.9 203.0 0.0 369.9

6 IVONNE RODRIGUEZ ESTRADA MEX 156.9 182.0 0.0 338.9

7 CAROL CARRASCO CHI 0.0 155.5 150.0 305.5

8 SOFIA QUEZADA CHI 0.0 151.0 135.5 286.5

9 RAQUEL ALEGRIA REYMER PER 130.6 0.0 152.0 282.6

10 VERONICA VELAZQUEZ ESPINOSA PER 145.6 125.5 0.0 271.1

10 INDIRA DONAIRE VEN 143.1 0.0 128.0 271.1

12 LIZETH MARZANO NOGUERA PER 0.0 131.0 133.5 264.5

13 ANGELA CANAHUIRE QUISPE PER 0.0 100.0 133.0 233.0

14 MARIA CASAPIA KOCCHINFOC PER 0.0 95.5 79.0 174.5

15 ANGELY CUNZA MUNGUIA PER 0.0 150.0 0.0 150.0

16 GENESIS GONZALEZ CONTRERAS VEN 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0

17 MARTHA CARDONA LONDONO COL 0.0 0.0 65.5 65.5
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